



Form **PTO-1594** (Rev. 03/01)

OMB No. 0651-0027 (avp. 5/31/20)



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 1 0209 Tab settings	7400
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): UNION BANK OF CALIFORNIA, N.A. 5.9.02	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: SKIES AMERICA PUBLISHING COMPANY Internal Address: 9655 S.W. SUNSHINE COURT
Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other BANKING ASSOCIATION	Street Address: SUITE 500 City: BEAVERTON State: OR Zip: 97005 Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other RELEASE OF TRADEMARK COLLATERAL Execution Date: 8-14-97	Association General Partnership 05-09-2002 Limited Partnership Patent & TMOfe/TM Mail Rept. Dt. #40 Corporation-State OREGON If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,864,280 & 1,725,606
Additional number(s) attached 📮 Yes 🔀 No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: TONYA CHAPPLE	
Interna Address: C/O CSC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$65.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 80 STATE STREET	8. Deposit account number:
City: ALBANY State: NY Zip: 12207	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by Reposit account)
TONYA CHAPPLE	Signature Signature Date Date

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

05/20/2002 GTON11

00000134 1864280

01 FC:481 02 FC:482 40.00 OP 25.00 OP

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002510 FRAME: 0399

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

THIS RELEASE OF TRADEMARK COLLATERAL ("Release") is made as of April 30, 2002, by Union Bank of California, N.A., a national banking association ("Bank"), the secured party under that certain Security Agreement -Trademarks referenced to below.

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Skies America Publishing Company, an Oregon corporation (the "Debtor"), executed that certain Security Agreement - Trademarks dated as of August 14, 1997, (the "Security Agreement"), pursuant to which Debtor granted to Bank a security interest in certain Trademarks owned and registered by Debtor; and

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement - Trademarks was recorded with the Patent and Trademark Office of the United States on September 17, 1997, Reel/Frame: 1634 / 0592; and

WHEREAS, Bank has agreed to release all of its rights under the Security Agreement - Trademarks, including without limitation all of its rights in and to the items identified on Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof (the "Release Trademarks"), and to reconvey to Debtor all of its rights in and to the Released Trademarks; and

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises hereof, and other good and valuable consideration the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Bank hereby releases all of its rights in and to the Released Trademarks, reconveys to Debtor all of its right, title and interest in and to the Released Trademarks, releases all other rights it may have under the Security Agreement - Trademarks with respect to the Released Trademarks, and cancels the Security Agreement - Trademarks in its entirety.

Bank hereby represents and warrants that it has not heretofore transferred to any other person or entity any of the rights in and to the Released Trademarks which were granted to it pursuant to the Security Agreement - Trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Bank has caused this Release to be duly executed on the date first above written.

Assistant Vice President Title: County of Los Angeles) ss.

On May 1, 2002, before me, Deborah J. M. Griffin, a Notary Public in and for the State of California, personally appeared Carolyn Gordon ______, personally known to a

(or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(e), or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature Albarub M. Myruffin (Seal)

Name:

UNION BANK OF CALIFORNIA, N.A.

DEBORAH J.M. GRIFFIN Commission # 1186499 Notary Public - California Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires Jun 11, 2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 002510 FRAME: 0400 TO

SECURITY AGREEMENT - TRADEMARKS

I. REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

Registration No.

Date

Title & Description

1,864,280

November 22, 1994

Ecotravler

International Class 16: Magazines Relating to

Trave!

1,725,606

October 20, 1992

Just Go!

International Class 16: Travel Magazine and

Travel Books

II. RECORDED APPLICATIONS FOR REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

Serial No.

Date of Recordation

Title & Description

None

III. UNRECORDED APPLICATIONS FOR REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

Date of Application

Title & Description

None

IV. TRADEMARK LICENSE AGREEMENTS

None

Interoffice Memo
Union Bank of California, N. A.

SUBJECT: Skies America

DATE: 05/29/97

TO:

Clifford Porter Vice President

Special Assets

10094/NTP

RECORDED: 05/09/2002

Page 15

TRADEMARK REEL: 002510 FRAME: 0401